West Bengal Police Directorate Bhabani Bhawan, Alipore, Kolkata – 27

Notice Inviting Quotation

Ref. Memo: 955-L&B // L&B - 61/2023 Dated 29/09/2023 of WBPD.

Sealed quotations are invited by the West Bengal Police Directorate at Bhabani Bhawan, Alipore from the bona fide contractors/ firms who have sufficient experience of civil repairing and renovation work to the Government of West Bengal, Semi Government, PSU or Corporation etc. for repairing and renovation work of WBPD.

Nature of Work	Estimated Cost (excluding GST & Labour Welfare)			
Petty repairing of Officers' Toilet Block at left side of 1 st floor of West Bengal Police Directorate, Bhabani Bhawan (excluding GST & Labour Welfare).	Rs.77,736/-			

The quoted rates should be <u>"at par" or "less" on the estimated cost</u> vetted by Asstt Engineer, WBPD, CLU, M.P Uddyan, Barrackpore.

Further details including terms and condition of the tender & Quotation can be obtained from office of the Deputy Superintendent of Police, West Bengal Police Hqrs., Bhabani Bhawan, Alipore, Kol – 700 027 between 11.00 to 16.00hrs. till a day before of the last date of submission of quotation.

The undersigned reserves the right to accepted or reject any or all Quotation without assigning any reason thereof.

Inspector General of Police(O),
West Bengal

Estimate for Petty repair of 1st floor Officers Toilet block (1st floor Left side)

of Bhabani bhawan under the I.G (O), West Bengal during the year 2023-24.

٥٧,	Description of Item	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT RATE	AMOUNT	REMARKS
	As per P.W.D (Bldg)-effect from 01.11.2017 (Rate asper 2 nd ,3rd ,9th & 10th corrigenda)			*		
1	<u>Item no-9,Pg-77</u> . Taking out Mirzapur or glazed porcelain tiles carefully	35.00	Sq.M	106.00	3710.00	
2	<u>Item no-10, Pg-11</u> . Stripping of worn out plaster & racking out jointsWall	50.00	Sq.M	19.00	950.00	
3	Item no-8(a), Pg-45. Applying 2 coats of bonding agent with synthatic multifunctional rubber emulsion adhesive and water proofing.	40.00	Sq.M	88.00	3520.00	
4	Item no-11(a), Pg-12. cutting chase upto 125x150mm and subsequent mending good damages(a) in beick wall.	15.00	Mtr	93.00	1395.00	
5	Item no:-1(ii)a,Pg-189. Plaster (to wall, floor, ceiling etc.) with sand and cement mortar-4:1 ratio-20 mm th.	50.00	Sq.M	194.00	9700.00	
6	Item no:-35(D)b(i),Pg-64. S/F/F 1st quality ceramic tiles in wall with Polymerised adhesive and epoxy grout pointing(b) area of each tiles above 0.09sqm-colour decorative.		Sq.M	1144.00	40040.00	
7	<u>Item no:-3(i),Pg-115</u> . S/F/F fibre reinforced polymer (FRP) composite door shutter-32 mm th	1.40	Sq.M	2763.00	3868.00	
8	Item no-7(b), Pg-196. Applying interior grade acrylic primer of approved quality-Two coat.	45.00	Sq.M	44.20	1989.00	
9	Item no-4(ii), Pg-201. Applying Acrylic emulsion paint of approved make & brand-Two coat-Luxure quality.	45.00	Sq.M	70.00	3150.00	
10	Item no:-1(b),Pg-200.Priming one coat on Wooden or Plaster surface-one coat	8.00	Sq.M	38.00	304.00	
11	Item no:-8(A)b(iv),Pg-200. Painting with best quality synthatic enamel paint -Two coat-other than Hi gloss-wooden surface	8.00	Sq.M	75.00	600.00	
	(ising representation of the control		Total	Rs.	69226.00 C/O	-
	Marildo 2 (10) 19 - 1 (6. 4 d) approved oue (17 d) doct					

Unit and Sibballa Co. 4 and a second as a second and a second as a

	Description of Item As per P.W.D (Bldg)-effect from 01.11.2017	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT RATE	AMOUNT	REMARKS
	(Rate asper 2 nd ,3rd ,9th & 10th corrigenda)	B/F	Total	Rs.	69226.00	
12	Item no:-(B)3,Pg-303. Supply of labour for shifting of materials and carraage from long distence and hightMazdoor	10	Each	270.00	2700.00	
13	ItemNo:-12, Pg-12, Removal of rubbish, earth etc from working site and disposal of the same beyond the compound. (from working site to Dustbin and dustbin to out side of area)					
		35.00	Cu.M.	166.00	5810.00	
			Total	Rs.	77736.00	
	Add 18 % GST of Rs.77736.00.00			Rs.	13992.48	
			Total	Rs.	91728.48	•
enna Ser	Add 1% labour welfare cess of Rs 91728.48			Rs.	917.28	
er en eller er er eller er en eller er en eller er en eller eller er eller eller eller eller eller eller eller En eller			Total	Rs.	92645.76	Page 41 pp
			Say	Rs.	92646.00	
	(Rupees Ninty Two Thousand 9	Sie Hundroe	1 Earty 6	Six Only)		

(Rupees Ninty Two Thousend Sis Hundred Forty Six Only)

28-07-2023

(Sanjay Das)
SUB-ASSISTANT ENGINEER
WEST BENGAL POLICE DIRECTORATE
CL.U., Latbagan, M.P. Uddyan
Barrackpore, W.B.

part of Okionit and tend of the

A SEE ING Importantion by the first of the ...

28 07 2023
(Prabir Sarkar)
ASSISTANT ENGINEER
WEST BENGAL POLICE DIRECTORATE
C.L.U., Laibagan, M.P. Uddyan
Barrackpore, W.B.